Contacts for GPs wishing to work in Out of Hours Services 
	BOARD
	NAME
	EMAIL
	TELEPHONE

	Ayrshire and Arran
	Dr David Watts
	davidwattsatADOC@aapct.scot.nhs.uk
	01563545545


	Borders Emergency Care Service (RECS), Borders General Hospital, Melrose
	Dr Rebecca Green, GP Clinical Lead

Ms Claire Griffiths Ass Operations Manager

	rebecca.green2@borders.scot.nhs
uk

claire.griffiths@borders.scot.nhs.uk

	01896 826995


	Dumfries and Galloway
	Donna Reid
Service manager
	donna.reid3@nhs.net
	01387 241958

	Fife

	Drew Smart
Clinical lead

Joyce Kelly
Service manager
	andrew.smart@nhs.net


joyce.kelly@nhs.net
	07836 370032

	Forth Valley

	Anna Lamont
	anna.lamont@nhs.net
	

	Glasgow
	Derek Johnston
	Derek.Johnston3@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
	

	Grampian
	Dr Jamie Hogg
Medical advisor

Andrew McArdle
Service manager 
	Jamie.hogg@nhs.net


Andrew.mcardle@nhs.net
	

01224 (5)1810

	Highland
	Dr Antonia Reed
Clinical Lead

Evan Beswick
Project Lead

	antonia.reed@nhs.net


evan.beswick@nhs.net
	

	Lanarkshire
	Frances Brownlie
Service manager

Dr Stephen Conroy
Clinical Lead
	Frances.Brownlie@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Stephen Conroy@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk
	016698 377866

	Lothian
	Dr Sian Tucker, Clinical Director

Cathy Grant, Admin Manager
	sian.tucker@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk


cathy.grant@nhs.lothian.scot.nhs.uk

	


0131 537 9154



	NHS24
	Laura Ryan
Ass Medical Director
	Laura.Ryan@nhs24.scot.nhs.uk
	

	Shetland 
	Lisa Watt
Service manager
	e.watt1@nhs.net 
	

	Tayside

	Jane Bruce
Clinical Lead
A  Cunningham
Service Manager
	Janebruce2@nhs.net

acunningham6@ nhs.net 
	01382 424005

	Western Isles

	Stephan Smit
	stephan.smit@nhs.net
	01851 763321



